Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09 - 01	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
R	212 (194 21)		
10307	72566		
	2566 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John Arthur Cavness	Name: O-I-C it Studios, LLP		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1101 Raleigh Drive		
Execution Date(s) August 8, 2005	Street Address. Tro Rateign Drive		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lewisville		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 78077		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 10011		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/234,811	DPF 1		
73 /2005 GTON11 00000028 29234811 \			
FE:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers of	ttached?		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: JOHN G. FISCHER			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 7100	☐ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip: 75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>214-347-4703</u>			
Fax Number: _214-347-4799	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: johnfischer@alliplaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover		
JOHN G. FISCHER, Reg. No. 41,748 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT - OIC 03480 DPUS

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Design Application No. 29/234,811

By:

Inventor: John Arthur Cavness

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, John Arthur Cavness, of San Angelo, Texas, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor," is seeking to obtain a design patent for an invention entitled CROSS-FISH; and

whereas I am the sole inventor of said invention;

Whereas, O-I-C it Studios, LLP, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing

address is 1101 Raleigh Drive, Lewisville, TX 78077, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforesaid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are

disclosed in and to the aforesaid invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for

his use, and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had

this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

PATENT

REEL: 016927 FRAME: 0817

PATENT - OIC 03480 DPUS

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Executed this _	8_	_day of <u>Quojust</u>	, 2005 at 190 nua	May Pay Leuse	FUOTE W. NI
_		la Con			

JOHN ARTHUR CAVNESS

State of Texas

COUNTY OF Denton

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this <u>8</u> day of

RECORDED: 08/30/2005

My commission expires on: 9/11/2005